
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Luís Leite 1751 POR 4,5 15 17½ 4 1916 61 8,08 20 28,08

2 Manuel Cardoso 1986 POR 4,5 13 14½ 4 1731 9 8,08 19 27,08

3 Justino Miguel 1997 POR 4 13 15 4 1720 -6 7,18 18 25,18

4 José Rocha 1609 POR 3,5 14 15 3 1841 41 6,29 17 23,29

5 Fernando Gonçalves 2087 POR 3,5 13½ 16½ 2 1801 -19 6,29 16 22,29

6 Joaquim Silva 1937 POR 3,5 12 13½ 3 1733 -8 6,29 15 21,29

7 Alcides Ferreira 1770 POR 3,5 11½ 12½ 3 1646 4 6,29 14 20,29

8 Delfim Alves 1832 POR 3,5 11 12 3 1679 -2 6,29 13 19,29

9 Nélson Monteiro 1760 POR 3,5 10½ 12½ 3 1471 -15 6,29 12 18,29

10 Abílio Pereira 1591 POR 3,5 10½ 11½ 3 1704 24 6,29 11 17,29

11 Amadeu Neves 1832 POR 3,5 10 11½ 3 1579 -14 6,29 10 16,29

12 José Ramalho 1723 POR 3 14½ 16½ 2 1795 13 5,39 9 14,39

13 Júlio Azevedo 1273 POR 3 14 15½ 2 1713 62 5,39 8 13,39

14 Manuel Silva 1775 POR 3 13½ 14½ 2 1804 7 5,39 7 12,39

15 Ricardo Araújo 1582 POR 3 12½ 14½ 3 1811 27 5,39 6 11,39

16 Camilo Silva 1839 POR 3 11 12 3 1494 -34 5,39 5 10,39

17 Antero Raínha 1356 POR 3 9½ 10 3 1733 43 5,39 4 9,39

18 António Estrela 1609 POR 3 8 8½ 3 1535 -5 5,39 3 8,39

19 José Melo 1673 POR 2,5 13 14½ 2 1859 13 4,49 2 6,49

20 José Dias Pereira 1771 POR 2,5 12½ 14½ 2 1698 -20 4,49 1 5,49

21 Manuel Figueiredo 1264 POR 2,5 11 12½ 2 1748 46 4,49 1 5,49

22 Luís Sá 1848 POR 2,5 11 12½ 2 1575 -40 4,49 1 5,49

23 Rafael Leal 1417 POR 2,5 10½ 11½ 2 1601 9 4,49 1 5,49

24 Fernando Gomes 1378 POR 2,5 6 6½ 2 1461 -2 4,49 1 5,49

25 Manuel Cunha 1809 POR 2 14 16½ 2 1757 -30 3,59 1 4,59

26 Joaquim Faustino 1516 POR 2 12 12½ 1 1739 1 3,59 1 4,59

27 Manuel Sampaio 1471 POR 2 11 13 1 1767 26 3,59 1 4,59

28 Luís Miranda 1384 POR 2 11 12½ 1 1646 4 3,59 1 4,59

29 João Oliveira 1748 POR 2 10½ 12 1 1460 -56 3,59 1 4,59

30 Carlos Bastos 1711 POR 2 10 11½ 1 1564 -40 3,59 1 4,59

31 Artur Sousa 1280 POR 2 9½ 10½ 1 1598 17 3,59 1 4,59

32 Manuel Campos 1043 POR 2 9 10 2 1631 27 3,59 1 4,59

33 José Vilaça 1026 POR 2 7½ 8 2 1464 16 3,59 1 4,59

34 Augusto Lapa 1560 POR 1,5 11½ 13 1 1332 -55 2,69 1 3,69

35 Fernando Varela 1653 POR 1,5 11½ 12 1 1484 -54 2,69 1 3,69

36 Manuel Lapa 1016 POR 1,5 10½ 12 1 1552 27 2,69 1 3,69

37 Vítor Figueiredo 1403 POR 1,5 10 12 1 1785 5 2,69 1 3,69

38 José Carlos Silva 1366 POR 1 12 14 0 1706 -9 1,80 1 2,80

39 Manuel Reis 1310 POR 1 12 12½ 1 1563 -20 1,80 1 2,80

40 Arnaldino Ferreira 969 POR 1 10 10½ 1 1274 -11 1,80 1 2,80

41 Fernando Figueiredo 997 POR 0,5 9½ 10 0 1336 -20 0,90 1 1,90

42 Jorge Adão 1001 POR 0,5 6½ 7 0 1376 -20 0,90 1 1,90
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1 CCD - S.J.Madeira 15,5  49  55 6

1 Manuel Cardoso 4½ 13 14½

2 Justino Miguel 4 13 15

3 Joaquim Silva 3½ 12 13½

4 Delfim Alves 3½ 11 12

2 Casa Povo Vizela 14,5  51½  58 5

1 Luís Leite 4½ 15 17½

2 Alcides Ferreira 3½ 11½ 12½

3 Abílio Pereira 3½ 10½ 11½

4 José Ramalho 3 14½ 16½

3 Cafe Ermesinde 12  50½  55½ 4

1 José Rocha 3½ 14 15

2 Manuel Silva 3 13½ 14½

3 Ricardo Araújo 3 12½ 14½

4 Rafael Leal 2½ 10½ 11½

4
Vai Avante - S.Pedro 

Cova
11,5  51  60 3

1 Fernando Gonçalves 3½ 13½ 16½

2 Nélson Monteiro 3½ 10½ 12½

3 José Melo 2½ 13 14½

4 Manuel Cunha 2 14 16½

5 Cafe Estrela 10  43½  48½ 2

1 Júlio Azevedo 3 14 15½

2 Antero Raínha 3 9½ 10

3 Manuel Sampaio 2 11 13

4 Manuel Campos 2 9 10

6
Ginasio Clube 

Vilacondense
9  44  49½ 1

1 Camilo Silva 3 11 12

2 Luís Sá 2½ 11 12½

3 João Oliveira 2 10½ 12

4 Augusto Lapa 1½ 11½ 13

7 Cafe Cruzeiro - Fajoes 7,5  24  26½ 1

1 António Estrela 3 8 8½

2 Fernando Gomes 2½ 6 6½

3 Carlos Bastos 2 10 11½

8 Casa Povo Lousado A 6  45  51 1

1 Manuel Figueiredo 2½ 11 12½

2 Vítor Figueiredo 1½ 10 12

3 José Carlos Silva 1 12 14

4 Manuel Reis 1 12 12½
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